
#  Shorter  -vs- #  Palm Beach Atlantic (0-2)
02/06/2026 at Chattanooga, Tenn. (Warner Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Allen, Lauren (1)
Loss: Gattis, Rylee (1)
HBP: Gattis, Rylee, Allen, Lauren
PB: Hollingsworth, Alex (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tim Roberts First: AL Hardy Third Base: Scottie Nichol 
Start: 6:14 PM   Time: 2:19   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Shorter 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 5 9 0
Palm Beach Atlantic 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 6 7 1

Shorter 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stevens, Ashton cf 4 1 1 0 1 0 2
Reyes, Esperanza lf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Hollingsworth, Alex c 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Gattis, Rylee p 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Mitchell, Lizzy ss 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Wooten, Olivia 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Hancock, Madison PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Webb, Zariah 1b 2 0 2 2 1 0 0
    Arnold, JoElna PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leone, BrayLeigh 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
Smith, Parker rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Totals 29 5 9 4 5 3 8

2B: Webb, Zariah (1); Stevens, Ashton (1); Mitchell, Lizzy (1)
HBP: Webb, Zariah (1)

Palm Beach Atlantic 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Campbell, Kaitlyn cf/dh 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
    McClellan, Kaycee PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Montidoro, Dianna ss 1 2 1 0 2 0 0
O'Brien, Lauren rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Maseda, Larken c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Szierer, Marli 3b 3 2 3 3 1 0 0
Little, Rylee 1b/p 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Dean, Addley dh 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Wetzsteon, Anna PH/dh/cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Frankl, Holly lf 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Rollins, Miranda 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Smits, Kierea p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Navarro, Aliyah 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 6 7 5 5 3 5

HR: Szierer, Marli (1)
SH: Maseda, Larken (1); Frankl, Holly (1)
SF: Frankl, Holly (1)
SB: Szierer, Marli (1); Campbell, Kaitlyn (1); Montidoro, Dianna (3)
CS: Rollins, Miranda (1)
HBP: Rollins, Miranda (1)
E: Rollins, Miranda (1)

Shorter IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gattis, Rylee (L, 1) 6.1 7 6 6 5 3 3 0 1 0 23 32 8 6 117
Totals 7 6 6 5 3 3 0 1 0 23 32 8 6 117

Palm Beach Atlantic IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Allen, Lauren (W, 1) 4.0 2 1 1 2 2 2 0 1 0 15 18 4 6 57
Smits, Kierea 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 15
Little, Rylee 2.1 6 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 13 14 4 2 50
Totals 9 5 5 5 3 4 0 1 0 29 35 8 8 122



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Shorter - Top of 1st sho PBA
Stevens,Ashton grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Reyes,Esperanza struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Hollingsworth,Alex singled to shallow left field (3-2 BFBFB). 0 0
Gattis,Rylee grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Palm Beach Atlantic - Bottom of 1st sho PBA
Campbell,Kaitlyn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KBFBB). 0 0
Montidoro,Dianna walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Montidoro,Dianna stole second base. 0 0
OBrien,Lauren grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 S). 0 0
Montidoro,Dianna advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 0 0
Maseda,Larken struck out swinging (2-2 KFFBBFS). 0 0

Shorter - Top of 2nd sho PBA
Mitchell,Lizzy popped up to third base (0-0). 0 0
Wooten,Olivia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BF). 0 0
Webb,Zariah hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 0
Leone,BrayLeigh popped up down the right field line putout by 2b (0-0). 0 0

Palm Beach Atlantic - Bottom of 2nd sho PBA
Szierer,Marli walked (3-2 KKBBFFBB). 0 0
Szierer,Marli stole second base. 0 0
Little,Rylee grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (1-1 BF); Szierer,Marli advanced to third
base. 0 0
Dean,Addley walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Dean,Addley advanced to second base on a passed ball. 0 0
Frankl,Holly sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-1 BF); Szierer,Marli scored. 0 1
Rollins,Miranda fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-1 K). 0 1

Shorter - Top of 3rd sho PBA
Smith,Parker struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 1
Stevens,Ashton grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 KSB). 0 1
Reyes,Esperanza reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Rollins,Miranda (E4) (0-0). 0 1
Hollingsworth,Alex grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 FBF). 0 1

Palm Beach Atlantic - Bottom of 3rd sho PBA
Campbell,Kaitlyn singled to third base (1-1 FB). 0 1
Campbell,Kaitlyn stole second base. 0 1
Montidoro,Dianna singled in the infield (2-2 KFBFB); Campbell,Kaitlyn advanced to third base. 0 1
Montidoro,Dianna stole second base. 0 1
OBrien,Lauren grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (1-2 KFFFB); Campbell,Kaitlyn scored; Montidoro,Dianna
advanced to third base. 0 2
Maseda,Larken popped up to third base (1-1 FB). 0 2
Szierer,Marli singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-2 KBFB); Montidoro,Dianna scored. 0 3
Little,Rylee flied out to right center putout by rf (0-0). 0 3

Shorter - Top of 4th sho PBA
Gattis,Rylee lined out to rf (0-0). 0 3
Mitchell,Lizzy doubled to right center (0-0). 0 3
Mitchell,Lizzy advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 0 3
Wooten,Olivia flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 0 3



Mitchell,Lizzy scored on a wild pitch. 1 3
Webb,Zariah walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 3
Leone,BrayLeigh walked (3-2 BBFBFFFFFFFB); Webb,Zariah advanced to second base. 1 3
Smith,Parker reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Webb,Zariah out at third base, ss
unassisted. 1 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Palm Beach Atlantic - Bottom of 4th sho PBA
Dean,Addley struck out on dropped third strike, reached on wild pitch, reached first on a wild pitch (0-3
FSS). 1 3
Frankl,Holly sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 2b (0-1 F); Dean,Addley advanced to second base. 1 3
Rollins,Miranda fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by c (0-2 KF). 1 3
Campbell,Kaitlyn singled to third base (2-0 BB); Dean,Addley advanced to third base. 1 3
PBA substitution: McClellan,Kaycee pinch hitting for Montidoro,Dianna. 1 3
Campbell,Kaitlyn advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 1 3
McClellan,Kaycee walked (3-1 BKBBB); Dean,Addley scored; Campbell,Kaitlyn advanced to third base. 1 4
PBA substitution: Montidoro,Dianna replaces McClellan,Kaycee at ss, batting 2nd. 1 4
Montidoro,Dianna stole second base. 1 4
OBrien,Lauren popped up to the right side of the infield putout by 2b (0-0). 1 4

Shorter - Top of 5th sho PBA
PBA pitching change: Smits,Kierea replaces Allen,Lauren. 1 4
Stevens,Ashton walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 4
Stevens,Ashton advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 1 4
Reyes,Esperanza walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 4
Reyes,Esperanza advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Stevens,Ashton advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 1 4
Hollingsworth,Alex singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Stevens,Ashton scored;
Reyes,Esperanza advanced to third base. 2 4
PBA position change: Little,Rylee now playing p from 1b 2 4
PBA substitution: Navarro,Aliyah replaces Smits,Kierea at 1b. 2 4
Gattis,Rylee flied out to lf (0-0). 2 4
Mitchell,Lizzy singled to center field, RBI (1-2 BFS); Reyes,Esperanza scored; Hollingsworth,Alex advanced
to second base. 3 4
Wooten,Olivia singled in the infield (1-2 FFB); Hollingsworth,Alex advanced to third base; Mitchell,Lizzy
advanced to second base. 3 4
Webb,Zariah singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Hollingsworth,Alex scored; Mitchell,Lizzy advanced to third
base; Wooten,Olivia advanced to second base. 4 4

Palm Beach Atlantic - Bottom of 5th sho PBA
Maseda,Larken popped up to second base (0-1 K). 4 4
Szierer,Marli homered to deep center field, RBI (1-0 B). 4 5
Little,Rylee flied out to lf (0-0). 4 5
PBA substitution: Wetzsteon,Anna pinch hitting for Dean,Addley. 4 5
Wetzsteon,Anna struck out swinging (2-2 KKFBFBFS). 4 5

Shorter - Top of 6th sho PBA
PBA position change: Wetzsteon,Anna remains in the game at dh 4 5
Stevens,Ashton doubled to left field (2-2 FFBFB). 4 5
Reyes,Esperanza popped up to first base (1-1 FB). 4 5
Hollingsworth,Alex popped up to the pitcher (2-2 FFBB). 4 5
Gattis,Rylee grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 4 5

Palm Beach Atlantic - Bottom of 6th sho PBA
Frankl,Holly grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 4 5
Rollins,Miranda hit by pitch (2-1 KBB). 4 5
Rollins,Miranda out caught stealing at second base, c to ss to 2b. 4 5
Campbell,Kaitlyn grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 KB). 4 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Shorter - Top of 7th sho PBA
PBA position change: Campbell,Kaitlyn now playing dh from cf 4 5
PBA position change: Wetzsteon,Anna now playing cf from dh 4 5
Mitchell,Lizzy grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 4 5
Wooten,Olivia walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 4 5
Webb,Zariah doubled to left center, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Wooten,Olivia scored from first base. 5 5
shor substitution: Hancock,Madison pinch running for Webb,Zariah. 5 5
Leone,BrayLeigh singled to left field (2-1 BBK); Hancock,Madison advanced to third base. 5 5
shor substitution: Arnold,JoElna pinch running for Leone,BrayLeigh. 5 5
Smith,Parker struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 5 5
Stevens,Ashton flied out down the left field line putout by lf (0-2 FK). 5 5

Palm Beach Atlantic - Bottom of 7th sho PBA
shor substitution: Webb,Zariah replaces Hancock,Madison at 1b, batting 7th. 5 5
shor substitution: Leone,BrayLeigh replaces Arnold,JoElna at 3b, batting 8th. 5 5
Montidoro,Dianna walked (3-2 BFFFFBFFBB). 5 5
OBrien,Lauren singled to center field (0-0); Montidoro,Dianna advanced to second base. 5 5
Maseda,Larken sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 2b (0-0); Montidoro,Dianna advanced to third base;
OBrien,Lauren advanced to second base. 5 5
Szierer,Marli singled through the left side of the infield, walk off, RBI (1-0 B); Montidoro,Dianna scored;
OBrien,Lauren advanced to third base. 5 6


